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CET APPAREIL EST DESTINE A UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE UNIQUEMENT ! 

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant la première 
utilisation et conserver-les pour une référence ultérieure. 

 

 

 

 

  Description de l’appareil 

 

Parties et caractéristiques 
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Porte ouvrant du côté gauche Porte ouvrant du côté gauche 

  

  

  

Porte ouvrant du côté droit Porte ouvrant du côté droit 
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Remarque: Sous réserve de changements des spécifications techniques sans préavis. 

Voir la plaque signalétique à l’arrière du réfrigérateur pour plus d’information technique 
détaillé. 

 

 Le fabriquant et le revendeur ne peuvent pas être tenus responsable de tout  
accident  ou dommage causé par une utilisation impropre de l’appareil, ou si les 
instructions données dans le présent manuel n’ont pas été respectées. 
 

 ENLEVEMENT DES APPAREILS MENAGERS USAGES 

 
 

 

 

La directive Européenne 2002/96/EC sur les Déchets des Equipements 
Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE), exige que les appareils ménagers 
usagés ne soient pas jetés dans le flux normal des déchets municipaux. 
Les appareils usagés doivent être collectés séparément afin d'optimiser 
le taux de récupération et le recyclage des matériaux qui les composent 
et réduire l'impact sur la santé humaine et l'environnement.  

    Le symbole de la  poubelle barrée est apposé sur tous les produits 
pour rappeler les obligations de la collecte séparée. Les consommateurs 
devront contacter les autorités locales ou leur revendeur concernant la 
démarche à suivre pour l'enlèvement de leur appareil. 

 

 

Reference:
Tension nominale:
Courant nominale:
Frequence nominale:
Puissance nominale:
Volume total:
Classe climatique:
Gaz refrigerant:
Consommation d energle:
Classe de protection contre choc
electrique:
Poids net:
Mousse d isolation:

ARC050W
AC 220-240V

0.55A

50Hz

90W
46 L
N

R600a(15g)

0.38kW.h/24h
CLASSE I

15kg

CYCLOPENTANE
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1.Name of parts1.Name of parts

1

PARTS AND FEATURESPARTS AND FEATURES

 Cabinet Cabinet

Shelf Shelf 

Hinge CoverHinge Cover

 Door Door

Evaporator Evaporator 

Thermostat KnobThermostat Knob

GasketGasket

Adjustable LegsAdjustable Legs

Small Door Small Door 

Door BarDoor Bar
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2.Correctly positioning 2.Correctly positioning 
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Well Ventilating

Power Supply

Power Line Cord

Protection from Moisture

Good ventilation around the refrigerato is necessaryr for easy 
dissipation of heat, high efficiency of refrigeration and low power 
consumption. For this purpose, sufficient clear space is needed 
around the refrigerator. Its back should be at least 100mm away
from the wall, its sides at least have a space of 100mm separately
and the height from over its top is not less than 200mm. 
A clear space should be left to open its doors to 160

The refrigerator is only applied with power supply of single phase 
alternating current of (220-240)V~/50Hz; If fluctuation
of voltage in the district user is of so large that the voltage
exceeds the above scope, for safety sake, be sure to apply a.c. 
automatic voltage regulator to the refrigerator. The refrigerator
must employ a special power socket instead of common one with 
other electric appliances. Its plug must match the socket with 
ground wire.

The cord should be neither lengthened nor folded into 
coil during operation. Moreover, it is forbidden that cord
is kept close onto the compressor at the back of the 
refrigerator, the surface temperature of which is quite 
high when operating. Touching with it would deactivate 
the insulation or cause leakage for electricity.

Avoid placing the refrigerator in a place where is heavily 
moist so as to minimize the possibility of rusty 
for its metal parts. Furthermore, it is forbidden to 
spray the refrigerator with water directly, otherwise, poor insulation 
and current leakage would occur.



2.Correctly Positioning2.Correctly Positioning

Protection from Heat

Fixing Stable

Keep Away from Danger

Moving

Floor where refrigerator will be placed must be flat and solid.
It should not be laid on any soft material such as foam plastic, etc. 
If the refrigerator is not on the same level, 
adjust the screws suitably. The refrigerator should not be 
placed near anything which may echo.

It is inadvisable that the refrigerator is placed near
anything volatilizable or combustible such as gas, petrol, 
alcohol, lacquer and banana oil, etc. The objects mentioned
above can not be stored in the refrigerator. 

When fixed or moved, the refrigerator can not be 
set horizontally or declined to more than 45  or 
upside-down. 

The refrigerator should be far away from any heat 
source or direct sunshine. 
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Water contained in food or getting into air inside the refrigerator by opening doors 
may form a layer of frost inside, It will weaken the refrigerator if the frost is thick,
Therefore you should defrost manually when  the ice is thick. When defrosting, a pan
needs to be put under the evaporator for taking the defrost water.   

If the supply cord of this appliance is damaged, it must only be replaced by a repair
shop appointed by the manufacturer, because special purpose tools are required. 

3.Cautions3.Cautions

 It is dangerous to alter the specifications or attempt to modify this products 

 in any way

 When the refrigerator is not in use for long periods, disconnect it from the 

 electricity supply.

   Wait for 5 minutes before restart the unit after the power supply blackout..

It must be checked that the voltage used should be the same as the rated voltage

before the refrigerator is used.
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4.Changing the reversible door4.Changing the reversible door

Before Reversing the door ,the power must be shut off.

All parts removed must be saved to do the reinstallation of the door.

NOTE:

This refrigerator  has the capability of either opening the door from the left
 or right side. The unit is delivered to you with the door opening from the
 left side. Should you desire to reverse the opening direction, please
 follow these instructions.

This refrigerator has been built with the door hinges on the right. If you wish
to change the opening direction, follow the instructions below:   

  2. Remove the two screws (1) that hold the upper hinge (5) (right side) to the
      frame. Take away the upper hinge (5).

  3.Lift the door and place it on a padded surface to prevent scratching it. 

  4. Remove the two screws(8) that hold the lower hinge(2) and Make sure to
      Remove the lower hinge(2).  

 5. Remove the left front leg (4) and transfer it to the right side.

 6. Remove the hole cover plate(7) to the right side.

 7.       Before placing this lower hinge(2), remove the bolt-pin (9) and reverse
      the direction of the lower hinge(2). Then install the lower hinge (2) onto 
      the left side of the lower frame with two screws (8).

 9. Set the door to its place making sure the door seat at the lower hinge(2)  
   .  10. While holding the door in the closed position secure the upper hinge (5) in the 

        top frame of left side with two screws (1). Please remember that do not tighten 
         the two screws(1) until the top of the door is levelled with the counter top.
  

 1. Remove the upper hinge cover(6) first

8. Insert the bolt-pin(9) to the lower hinge (2).

11. Install  the upper hinge cover(6) on the upper hinge.. 
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The refrigerator should be cleaned and maintained once a month.

When performing maintenance, make absolutely sure that the power plug 
is first disconnected from the power outlet.

Wipe the inner and outer surface of the refrigerator and its accessories with
wet cloth. If they are too dirty, scrub them with neutral detergent, and then 
clean them with water and dry them with clean cloth. After this, a small 
quantify of glass wax is recommended to polish the refrigerator surface with 
a flannelette.

For cleaning, don't use hot water, diluent, petrol, alcohol, kerosene, washing 
powder, cleanser, aikailinous detergent, acid, Chemical cloth, etc. So as not
to damage the lacquer coat and plastics. It is forbidden that the refrigerator
is directly sprayed with water. Otherwise, it would cause rusty or weaken the 
insulation.

Be careful to upkeep the sealing rubber bars of the doors. They should always 
be cleane.

If the plastic parts in refrigerator remain contaminated for a long time by oil 
(animal or vegetable), they will be easily aged and possibly cracked. The drain
pan gets dirty very easily if it is not cleaned regularly, bad odours will be produ-
ced, get into the habit of cleaning this pan regularly.

5.Maintenance 5.Maintenance 
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6. Troubleshooting

    

    Check if there is a power failure.

    Check if the power plug is plugged into the power outlet.

    Check that the fuse has not blown.

1. When the refrigerator does not work

    The temperature control dial may be set too high.

    If you place foodstuffs containing a lot of moisture directly under the cool

    air outlets, they will freeze easily. This does not indicate a malfunction.

      

2. When the refrigerator is cooling excessively

    The food may be packed too tightly together which will block the flow of cool air.

    You may have put something hot or a lot of foodstuffs into the refrigerator .

    The door may not have been closed properly.

    The door gaskets may be damaged.

    The refrigerator may not be ventilated.

    There may be insufficient clearance between the refrigerator and the surfaces 

    The temperature control dial may not be set properly.

3. When the refrigerator is not cooling sufficiently

    Condensation may form on the outside when the humidity is high such as during 

    a wet season. This is the same result as the condensation formed when chilled 

    water is poured into a glass. It does not, therefore, indicate a failure, wipe dry 

    with a dry cloth.

     

4. When condensation form on the outside of the refrigerator.

5. When you hear a sound like water flowing .

6. When the cabinet's side panel heats up 

    The  side panel of the cabinet will heat up when the door is opened or closed 

    frequently, when starting the unit and when the unit operates in summer with 

    high ambient outside temperature, In such case, do not touch the panel, it 

    results from the dissipation of the heat from inside the cabinet, and it does 

    not mean that something is wrong with the refrigerator.

    A sound like water flowing is the refrigerant flowing. It does not Indicate a 

    malfunction.
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7.Technical specifications7.Technical specifications

 We decline liability for any damage or accident derived from any use of this 
product which is not in conformity with the instructions contained in this 
booklet. 

 

   CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT 

 

 

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with 
other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm 
to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, 
recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources. To return your used device, please use the return and 
collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was 
purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe 
recycling. 

 

Model:
Rated Voltage:
Rated Current:
Rated Frequency:
Input Power:
Total Storage Volume:
Climate Class:
Refrigerant /Amount:
Energy Consumption:
Electric Shock Protection  Class:
Net Weight:
Insulation Blowing Gas:

ARC050W
AC 220-240V

0.55A

50Hz

90W
46 L
N

R600a(15g)
0.38kW.h/24h
CLASS I

15kg
CYCLOPENTANE
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